The following employee member of the Supervisory Board has been elected by the relevant employee representative bodies on the basis of the Co-Determination Agreement:



Manfred Rassy Munich, Germany

Member of the Staff Council of Munich Reinsurance Company

Member of the Supervisory Board of Munich Reinsurance Company since 30 April 2019

Personal information

Date of birth: 13 May 1963 Place of birth: Gräfelfing, Germany

Nationality: German

Prof	accin	nal	care	apr

Professional career		
since 2022	Senior Consultant in Strategy & Innovation	
since 2022	Member of the Staff Council of Munich Reinsurance	
	Company	
2018 to 2022	Exempted member of the Staff Council of Munich	
	Reinsurance Company	
2016 to 2018	Senior Consultant in Reinsurance Development	
2016 to 2018	Member of the Staff Council of Munich Reinsurance	
	Company	
2013 to 2016	Chair of the Staff Council	
2010 to 2013	Senior Consultant in Reinsurance Development	
2010 to 2013	Member of the Staff Council of Munich Reinsurance	
	Company	
2008 to 2009	Skills & Competencies project manager of the	
	Implementation Client Management (ICM) project	
2007 to 2008	Coordinator of Skills Development in the Germany, Asia	
	Pacific and Africa (GAPA) division	
2005 to 2007	Specialist for competence development in the Corporate	
	Underwriting/Global Clients division	
2001 to 2005	Underwriter in the Retrospective Reinsurance unit	
2001	Joined Munich Reinsurance Company as a	
	Retrospective Reinsurance consultant	
1999 to 2000	Deputy Head of Section for large-scale commercial and	
	industrial third-party liability and group accident	
	insurance at Thuringia Versicherung AG, Munich	
1998 to 2000	Freelance publishing manager and publisher of a local	
	lifestyle magazine, Munich	
1994 to 1998	Team Leader of the application group for third-party	
	liability and accident insurance, Gothaer	
	Versicherungsbank VVaG, Munich	
1987 to 1994	Consultant in the divisional unit for liability, personal	
	accident, motor, financial liability and property insurance	
	at Versicherungskammer Bayern, Munich	
1000		

Assistant at the cashier's office and debt collection department at Versicherungskammer Bayern, Munich

1986

The following employee member of the Supervisory Board has been elected by the relevant employee representative bodies on the basis of the Co-Determination Agreement:

Memberships on supervisory boards of other German companies and memberships of comparable bodies of German and foreign business enterprises

→ https://www.munichre.com/en/company/about-munich-re/supervisory-board/seats.html